## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3289280

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NETLOGIC MICROSYSTEMS, INC.	01/16/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NETLOGIC I LLC
Street Address:	160 GREENTREE DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 101
City:	DOVER
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19904

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14142281

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (202) 371-2600

Email: NAdawi@skgf.com,TTOPSSecretary1@skgf.com
Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4875.5220001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NABIL A. ADAWI	
SIGNATURE:	/Nabil A. Adawi, Reg. No. 68,179/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2015	

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=48755220001ChangeofName#page1.tif source=48755220001ChangeofName#page2.tif source=48755220001ChangeofName#page3.tif source=48755220001ChangeofName#page4.tif source=48755220001ChangeofName#page5.tif

PATENT 503242660 REEL: 035336 FRAME: 0336



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "NETLOGIC MICROSYSTEMS, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"NETLOGIC MICROSYSTEMS, INC." TO "NETLOGIC I LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2013, AT 11:05

O'CLOCK A.M.

2737777 8100V

130072591

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 0161136

DATE: 01-23-13



PAGE 2

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "NETLOGIC I LLC"

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D.

2013, AT 11:05 O'CLOCK A.M.

2737777 8100V

130072591

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 0161136

DATE: 01-23-13

PØ2

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:05 AM 01/22/2013 FILED 11:05 AM 01/22/2013 SRV 130072591 - 2737777 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Sections 18-204 and 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

- 1. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is NetLogic Microsystems, Inc.
- 2. The Corporation was originally incorporated on the 7th day of April, 1997 under the laws of the State of Delaware. The Corporation's jurisdiction of incorporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted, as set forth in its Certificate of Formation, is NetLogic I LLC.
- 4. The Conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

P03

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed in its name this 16th day of January, 2013.

NETLOGIC MICROSYSTEMS, INC.

Name: DeAnn Work

Title: Vice President & Secretary

004

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:05 AM 01/22/2013 FILED 11:05 AM 01/22/2013 SRV 130072591 - 2737777 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

## NETLOGIC I LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is NetLogic I LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101, in the City of Dover, County of Kent 19904. The name of its registered agent at such address is National Registered Agents, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 16<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2013.

Name: DeAnn Work

Title: Authorized Person